

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/06/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 020-471

COUNTY: Harding

**Asphalt Concrete Repair
on Hwy 20**

CONTRACT TIME: June 7, 2019

PCN NO. i5ek

Engineer's Estimate \$ 400,079.32

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	20,600.00	20,600.00	58,200.00	58,200.00
002 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	830.00		0.00	10.95	9,088.50	22.75	18,882.50
003 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
004 Base Course	Ton	1780.80		0.00	34.60	61,615.68	35.00	62,328.00
005 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	2015.30		0.00	91.50	184,399.95	102.50	206,568.25
006 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	14178.00		0.00	1.85	26,229.30	1.90	26,938.20
007 Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	8.00		0.00	750.00	6,000.00	450.00	3,600.00
008 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	9180.00		0.00	0.15	1,377.00	0.11	1,009.80
009 Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	6885.00		0.00	0.15	1,032.75	0.11	757.35
010 Flagging	Hour	480.00		0.00	28.99	13,915.20	28.99	13,915.20
011 Pilot Car	Hour	240.00		0.00	41.88	10,051.20	41.88	10,051.20
012 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	625.60		0.00	3.50	2,189.60	3.20	2,001.92
013 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	14,075.00	14,075.00	12,850.00	12,850.00
014 Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00		0.00	58.00	348.00	53.00	318.00
015 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	13770.00		0.00	0.10	1,377.00	0.09	1,239.30
016 4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	128.00		0.00	13.85	1,772.80	13.75	1,760.00
017 4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	104.00		0.00	14.45	1,502.80	17.00	1,768.00
018 Porous Backfill	Ton	37.90		0.00	78.50	2,975.15	60.00	2,274.00
019 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	3.00		0.00	115.50	346.50	106.00	318.00
020 Fertilizing	Lb	150.00		0.00	6.00	900.00	5.30	795.00
021 Fiber Mulching	Lb	200.00		0.00	11.75	2,350.00	3.20	640.00
022 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	240.00		0.00	11.75	2,820.00	4.25	1,020.00
023 Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	148.00		0.00	8.65	1,280.20	6.95	1,028.60
024 Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	1244.00		0.00	5.25	6,531.00	2.00	2,488.00
TOTAL				0.00		376,077.63		432,026.32

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/06/18 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 020-471

COUNTY: Harding

**Asphalt Concrete Repair
on Hwy 20**

CONTRACT TIME: June 7, 2019

PCN NO. i5ek

Engineer's Estimate \$ 400,079.32

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	117,000.00	117,000.00				
002	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	830.00	25.00	20,750.00				
003	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	18,000.00	18,000.00				
004	Base Course	Ton	1780.80	39.00	69,451.20				
005	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	2015.30	142.00	286,172.60				
006	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	14178.00	4.00	56,712.00				
007	Precast Concrete Headwall for Drain	Each	8.00	600.00	4,800.00				
008	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	9180.00	0.30	2,754.00				
009	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	6885.00	0.30	2,065.50				
010	Flagging	Hour	480.00	28.99	13,915.20				
011	Pilot Car	Hour	240.00	41.88	10,051.20				
012	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	625.60	6.00	3,753.60				
013	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	16,000.00	16,000.00				
014	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00	100.00	600.00				
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	13770.00	0.40	5,508.00				
016	4" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	128.00	35.00	4,480.00				
017	4" Slotted Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	104.00	35.00	3,640.00				
018	Porous Backfill	Ton	37.90	60.00	2,274.00				
019	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	3.00	150.00	450.00				
020	Fertilizing	Lb	150.00	6.00	900.00				
021	Fiber Mulching	Lb	200.00	15.00	3,000.00				
022	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	240.00	15.00	3,600.00				
023	Type B Drainage Fabric	SqYd	148.00	6.00	888.00				
024	Reinforcement Fabric (MSE)	SqYd	1244.00	6.00	7,464.00				
TOTAL					654,229.30		0.00		0.00